3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A3 | ECR-15-011741 bente2015 | MR | JDG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED Ad | ECR-TS-014759 gocT2015 | X2 | JK
B ECR-16-018294 28DEC2016 | TB GB
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ | 2063440- |
2151836~ 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151836-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 21196531 ] ] 6N - l 1 1 1 1 iwlggiil ZE;Awﬁi’HyfiéA&yﬁ Zlét >§j$
2151836-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151836-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) > TS 1564008 SHCS LOW NEAD RoFs W5 ¥ T 500
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ ] 8-2101836-4 ) ) ) T T - T -1 -1 271195801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - N N R - - |
2151836-5 5 |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT%iRngT@/L | 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 21196471 -1 2119799~ 2063440-1 . . 1 1 . . 2119740-7 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - | -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
2151836-6 5 NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE - - i - - - - SN T T [T [ T [ 1 | 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF.HOLD-DOWN 1180
2151836 -7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE _ _ , _ _ _ _ - 1 W W W W 9931 11-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
- w | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
- w | | | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
- - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT []77?
APPLICATOR DATA N - L 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE [1.78 mm [.070]1 F - - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
INSUL [2.19 mm [.086] 0 - - - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN. RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () s 2119799~ 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
408-10389 L - | - |REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- w | | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- | - |REFIREF] - | - 2119944~ 1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 11T
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION AE& - 1 1 1 i i ST19955 1 5SSY LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 773
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CONTACT, Au, SEALED TYPE, 1.0 SERIES TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CONTACT, Sn, SEALED TYPE, 1.0 SERIES . | | | | | 4155888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 22218-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION |l
4.80-5.30 mm [.189- 209 IN] | 80-2.20 mm [.071-.087 IN] 4 80-5.30 mm [.189- 209 INJ 1.80-2.20 mm [.071-.087 INJ - w | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 174
TERMINAL 114-5400 - - TERMINAL - - - 1 1 1 1 1 2119956~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE A
appL1caTIoNES appLicaTionEH N U - = [ 1| 21197401 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION Te7
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - - ? ? ? ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 166
- | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
Aﬁi 1ﬁ§>4§& N - 3] -1 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR. SET. SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - ] ] w | 2079383-4  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
1939351 -1 19393511 - - - - - - -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- w | | | 21028-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
- - - ] | 1338685- PAWL, FEED 156
a4l 4] o4y 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 12 154
WIRE - CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT vt p ) 1-o018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RofS, M3.9 |0
SIZE =0 om [INCH) REFERENCE SETTING SI7E F=0 om TINCH)  [REFERENCE SETTING aEEERERERE 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 15
| 25mm? 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 1.7 AN 1.00mm? 1.16+/-0.05 [.0464/-.002] 8. p I N N O O 18025-9  |SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 1 49
0. 85mm? 1.12+/-0.05 [ 044+/- 002] 8.5 i B I i BN c119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0 75mm? L 004/-0 05 [ 043¢/ 0071 8 7 *WARNING - -1 -1 -1-1 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC., ITEM 40 TO 0 [0 [ T [T 2179656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
[ ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T e~
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING : S ,
|||| B | | 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T - T [0 [ 1 | 2119957-1  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w | | | 2119644~ 1 RAM WASHER  PRECISION 138
Zﬁl N - | w | | | 2119085- 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY — - 1 - 1 1 1 2119097 -] BOLT  ADJUSTMENT
0l B BARREL FRONT ! ’ 139
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION A O POINT HEIGHT S L L N N | 70235673 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. v e ol 20121212 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B - | | | | | clefscen] A AEAD, PLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG e
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151836-4 (FRONT BOTTOM SURFACE BOX TO FRONT BARREL END) - ] ] | | 21199591 ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 129
EEE&%AEEEDF@%?HW%;?NEsgéﬁ&PAiE%éiﬁngJU%?NYERSION‘ giélglgggié AN THIS CRIMP PARAMETER [S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. S L L N 1249>868-9 |5PACER, LAINPER 128
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HELIGRT ADJUST™: 8-2151836-6 [T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFLED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - l 1 1 1 1 ;féggéig ggg”zjglig TR YT | gf
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARMETER IS NOT LISED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - - , , RoHS, |
o ADJUSTMEN o THE S TRLEREIE MAT DE UL AN MO VNG S THE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIEDTED ACCORDING R T R A IO I 180282 |WASHER. FLAT REG W4 50
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY : :
zf: EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY S | | | | c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 3 180. TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION AN - LT ] 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY - - -
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180. OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE | ! ! ! ! 5-22080-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
zf: CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE [N - w | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR (I
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 25°2. THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. 1 B | | | | | 5119805- | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 10
A MAGNET . ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - 1 - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 1 - W W W W W 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 1257 N | 1 1 | | 4-1633130-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 070 8
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] ] ] 1 ] 1196407 PUSH HOD, AIR FEED _2E§O ] ] ] ] ] ] - ] I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - - W - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249 - - - - - - - - o
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. R 2119641-] FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 - | | 1 | 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x‘SPARE e CAM STORAGE L OCATION REFER O INSTRUCTION SHEET -] - | | 2119798-] DETENT PIN _2z17 - | | 1 1 3-238011-5 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . - 1 - 1 1 1 1 -22219-3 SPRING, COMPRESSITON 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 27-1803018-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE B A C119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |24 D - - -
T VI R T S A TR e S Sl S UTE SPR P s - | | | | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 N | | | | | 3-1752057-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM STEPPED 1
D HOU NG RERERTO NS TRUCTION SHEET FORADDETIONAL I7 -7 -610-5|-21-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o 770 -7 -61-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZONOVZTT2 — T8 Conmectint
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) L JHANG —) | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4. 64. — | ZHANG izﬁzili — i/ZE? larrisburg, PA 177053608
. APSV[)><I NAME }
ZW\XTERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED /x W{/X %JT I <: \/ E%% ES I <> %J " e w FROSUCT SPEC Ociakfsff%erd
| PLC +0.5
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @1 21 e :
. . . 0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151836 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
%
—={=—1.0x£0.5
@ T\
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
—
| ' 16.340.5
Kl]f
I 4X
HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
| ‘E’WEF
-
CAM POST T TONS =
l l;l—l_

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Rty DWLN.ZHANG cONOVeDT2 . TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSZHANG ZONovzowz S— qu”Sburg' B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2ONOV2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eiiti iﬁ -
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Aol = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED A l00779 [C=2151836 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTIEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART YT
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ | 2063440- 1
2-2151836-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151836-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151836-4 : : : LT ) 771802377 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 | 1338685 5 18022-5 | 2119653 2 - } ¢ | - { ;l?iggg? ingN%SXJEéEb X¥§M5T3 A 16 gég
2-2151836-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151836-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — - T SRR 538
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - T -
2 2151836-5 3 "INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE/l | 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 133868351 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 20063440~ e\ - | | | | [-1752354-6 [STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
2-2151836-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - | | | 9931711~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
7-2151836-17 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - : : - - - | | | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
APPLICATOR DATA YN 994969-1  |[MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP ST17E TYPE - |REF |REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE |1.78 mm [ 0701 F S N - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TNSUL 1219 mm [ 086 0 N | | | 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- - -] : 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
108-10380 L] BEEEEEEE 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
A 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
: - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, ST 141
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CONTACT, Au, SEALED TYPE, 1.0 SERIES TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CONTACT, Sn, SEALED TYPE, 1.0 SERIES AN 2119092-2 [BOLT, ADJUSTHERT I
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S B l - ;f;%“ EéTDEEE;éEEF?EgER 32;6 L l;g
4. 8 O - 5. 3 O mm [ .1 8 9 N 2 O 9 I N ] 1 . 8 O - 2. 2 O mm [ . O 7 1 N O 8‘7 I N ] 4. 8;0 - 5_ 3 O mm [ .1 8 9 N 2 O 9 I N } QZ§1 . 8 O - 2. 2 O mm [ . O 7 1 - .()8 7 I N ] _ R E F’ _ _ S E E %J()AT E 4 M E Nﬂ()R Y C H I{)) P R<)<3 R A M M E D - W :g E}
[ R TERMINAL A\ ’ f I | - | - | 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPLICATION APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION _ B 1 1 1 1 171802872 WASHER, FLAT, REG MA W Wg
: REF| - | - 2119944 -1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED /) TERMINALS APPLIED A2/ AN - [0 [ 1 [ 1 [ 1 | 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERWINAL TE TERWINAL TE TERWINAL TE TERWINAL S L N I A S 4008884  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
TECEETE TEUELIN - - - - | | | 222181 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
- | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
- | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT O C1000157 1 [SUREW, DROVE. R, Hois, ¢ x 198 =
=) =) - | | | 2119793- 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING / - 3 3 3 3 9972763-5 SCR. SET. SOC. CONE POINT. M3 x 4.0 | 67
I 2omme 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 1.7 A3 1.00mm? l.16+/-0.05 [ 046+/-.002] 8.1 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
g-fgmmg | . 12+/-0.05 [ . 044+/-.002] 8.5 T 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
Lo L 09+/0.00 L. 043+ /-. 00c. 8. *sWARNING R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - 1 1 1 1 Wéaigao &{mwﬂ %%ﬁzﬁ’mﬁ g?
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — TIIEE o SMMDCMMAX@O e
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - I R ST19655 1 "TED CAM. PRE FEED 18
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, - | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
28 - | | | 2119645- 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] - | | | 2119957 -1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER  PRECISION 38
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS \"’.‘\ " BARREL FRONT - | | | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zﬁg = ‘ o POINT HEIGHT -2l 21212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY : :
145 - | | | 2161328~ 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3 EHEE%CQBEPE?éEYW?%E ¥E% ﬁggt%gﬁ?gg»lNSTRUCTION L BARREL FRONT POINT HEIGHT : | | | | 1320908:3 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
(FRONT BOTTOM SURFACE BOX TO FRONT BARREL END) N L B c119959-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - W W W 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
@Egﬁ%i%gALSE%E%E@?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2151836 ] | | | 1520926-2  |STRIF GUIDE 24
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151836 S R R O R ¢168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151836 Aﬁi THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS T | | | 5119533 1 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARMETER IS NOT LISED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE ’
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, 1T HAS BEEN VALIEDTED ACCORDING NI\ - | 1 W 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
zf: TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY 1 | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 12
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY 1 1 1 1 " 2eea85-4 |STOP SHEAR x
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION :
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY N | | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE i . | | | | 41620066 FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT g
CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN ’
‘zi.MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. AN | | | | 4-1633130-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 070 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. [ [ v [ [ 21719782-1  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] : S R : : 1
Zﬁ; - - 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - S R - - 0
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ’
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249 - | | | | 1197809 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | | | | 1-022279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | W W | 3-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- | | | | | 2-1803018-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | ! ! ! 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 | -
CORADDITIONAL TNFORMATION, HEEEEE 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 i I I A § : 2
5 | | | | 2119083 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D4 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-1152057-17 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED 1
/N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, [TEM
e T7|-27]-25)-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o' B I I L L BRI I
R Hon G T T R T T [ow —— Z0N0V20T2 SR
CHLK THANG 20NOV201? C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ i: TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED. e OTERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 20NOV20T2 [wawe |
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i S AL Ocean Side Feed
TP Ios 7 Applicator
S h own on o h C C % O 3 O TF 4 & 4 O TF 4 @Eg i i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC £ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) aolEs b .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151836 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

——=—1.04+0.5

iy

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

§W6.3i0.5

i 4X

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘i’FﬁF
(o)rer o /‘

Fg%Jifi
L

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I;I—L

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

INEERING Ooan 24T iok | DN 20NOVZ20T12 o
F) //\ <:: I F J <:: \V/ E F% \ES I <:> ?ﬁ ) C%hiiigg 2ONOVz20Te CCC:>§)iUFZé; ;Egézgji;vplm71053sos
A L VeI LN R oI APVD 2ONOVZ012 [NAmE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 2 of 4 & 4 of 4 e O”ﬁp”pscdgioi“d

(At lantic version shown on Sheets |

POST FEED PRE FEED

CCCCCCCC
AAAAAA

‘‘‘‘‘‘ T e Al 00179 (C=2151836

mm
0 PLC
| PLC 0.
of 4 & 2 of 4) @eELu 2
4 PLC +0.000
MATER AL

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



